
FED MARKET STEERS & HEIFERS
Trending: Steady to Strong
Selling every Mon & Tues 
Choice Beef Steers & Heifers ? 205-224
Low Choice & Select Beef Steers ? 190-204
Choice Dairy Beef X Steers/Heifers ? 185-202
High Choice and Prime Holstein Steers ? 184-194
Low Choice & Select Holstein Steers ? 170-183
Under Finished & Mixed Grading ? 169 and Down

MARKET COWS
Trending: Steady to Strong
Selling every Mon, Tues, Wed & Thurs
High Yielding Cows ? 120-153
Most Market Cows ? 100-119
Low Yielding Cows ? 99 and Down
Certified Organic Market Cattle: Trending: Stronger
Selling Organic Market Cattle on Tuesdays!
High Yielding Cows ? 150-170
Low Yielding Cows ? 149 and Down
Certified Organic Steers/Bulls ? 209

MARKET BULLS
Trending: Steady to Strong
Selling Every Mon & Tues
High Yielding Bulls ? 150-197
Plainer Quality Bulls ? 149 and Down

BABY CALVES
Trending: Stronger
Selling every Mon, Tues, Wed & Thurs
Beef, Black Dairy Cross Calves ? 900-1500
Most Holstein Bull Calves ? 600-1000
Holstein Heifer Calves (Single Birth) 250-750
Lighter and Off Quality Calves ? 250 and Down

FEEDER CATTLE
Trending: Strong
Date: 5-6-25
645 Head of feeder cattle sold. The market was very 
strong on all classes of cattle.
Beef Str 200# -400#  ? 325-580
Beef Str 400# -600#  ? 285-385
Beef Str 600-900#  ? 210-320
Beef Hfr 200# -400#  ? 315-440
Beef Hfr 400# -600#  ? 260-480
Beef Hfr 600# -900#  ? 190-302
Dairy Beef X Str 200# -400#  ? 285-395
Dairy Beef X Str 400# -600#  ? 260-365
Dairy Beef X Str 600# -900 ? 200-327
Dairy Beef X Hfr 200# -400#  ? 265-365
Dairy Beef X Hfr 400# -600#  ? 200-275
Dairy Beef X Hfr 600# -900#  ? 180-250
Holstein Str 200# -400#  ? 260-410
Holstein Str 400# -600#  ? 200-360
Holstein Str 600# -900#  ? 210-260
Holstein Hfr 200# -900#  ? 130-225
Please Note ~  This market report covers 85% of what 
we sell.

Premier Livestock & Auctions Market ReportWeek of May 5th-8th 2025 - 3158 Head Sold

SHEEP, GOAT, SWINE
Thursdays at 11:00 am
Date: 5-8-25
Swine ? Trending: Steady
Butcher Hogs (sold by the lb.) 60-63
Market Sows (sold by the lb.) 41-50
Market Boars (sold by the lb.) 19-25
Sheep ? Trending: Steady
Feeder Lambs 40-65#  (sold by the lb.) 225-275
Feeder Lambs 75-110#  (sold by the lb.) 200-250
Finished Lambs 110#  to 150#  (sold by the lb.) 150-200
Market Ewes (sold by the lb.) 120-165
Market Rams (sold by the lb.) 100-120
Goats ? Trending: Steady
Dairy Kid Goats 40-65#  (sold by the lb.) 225-300
Boer Kid Goats 40-65#  (sold by the lb.) 300-375
Dairy Kid Goats 70-100# (sold by the lb.) 200-250
Boer Kid Goats 70-100# (sold by the lb.) 225-275
Nanny Goats (sold by the lb.) 80-150
Billy/Weather Goats (sold by the lb.) 125-225

HAY & STRAW
Trending: Steady
Date: 5-7-25
Large Square Alfalfa ? 85-100
Large Square Mix ? 65-80
Large Square Grass ? 25-55
Baleage ? 5-25
Rounds ? 11-35
Small Square Hay ? 2-4
Large Square Straw ? 30-45
Corn Stalk/Fodder and Soybean Stubble ? 20-30
Small Square Straw ? 2-7.50
Organic Hay - NT

DAIRY CATTLE
Trending: Strong
Date: 5-7-25
251 Head of dairy cattle sold including 3 herd dispersals. 
The top end of quality is still holding strong while the lesser 
quality was under pressure selling lower. We had many 
organic consignments sold with top loads of organic 
springers bringing $4700-4950/head on average.
Dairy Cows ? Wednesday
Top Quality Holstein Dairy Cows ? 2700-3700
Good Quality Holstein Dairy Cows ? 2000-2675 (Jerseys 
up to 2800)
Lower Quality Holstein Dairy Cows ? 1975 and Down
Top Quality Holstein Springing Heifers ? 2500-3650
Top Quality Certified Organic Springing Heifers ? 
4000-5200
Common Springing Heifers ?  2475 and Down
Dairy Bulls
Breeding Bulls ? NT

Special Monthly Dairy Heifer Auction
Date: 4-22-25
447Head sold on our Special Dairy Heifer Auction. With 
extremely high demand, the trade was very strong! Loads of 
heifers were bought and shipped all over the country!
Next special Heifer Auction is Tuesday, May 27th
Top Quality Springing Heifers ? 2800-4000 (Organics up to 
4800)
Common Springing Heifers ? 2000-2775
Holstein Short Bred Heifers ? 2000-3500 (Organics up to 
4600)
Holstein Open Heifers ? 300# -500#  ? 900-1850
Holstein Open Heifers ?  500# -700#  ? 1200-2000
Holstein Open Heifers ? 700# -850#  ? 1500-2200

BEEF COWS/HEIFERS & BREEDING BULLS
Trending: Stronger
Date: 5-6-25
90 Beef cows sold including a complete herd dispersal. 
Beef herd averaged $3250 each.

Cow/Calf Pairs - Up to 3950
Bred Beef Cows and Heifers (per head) - 2200-3500
Beef Breeding Bulls - Up to 3200

FEEDER CATTLE Representative Sales
Beef Steers
205#  ? 580
395#  ? 370
460#  ? 375
480#  ? 350
537#  ? 352
562#  ? 345
583#  ? 385
598#  ? 310
673#  ? 347
692#  ? 320
735#  ? 320
802#  ? 290
815#  ? 275
835#  ? 275
955#  ? 235
955#  ? 240
960#  ? 240

Beef Heifers
233#  ? 440
307#  ? 440
395#  ? 350
430#  ? 380
431#  ? 390
437#  ? 380
450#  ? 375
460#  ? 480 Wagyu
487#  ? 380
490#  ? 365
490#  ? 330
492#  ? 357
675#  ? 302
720#  ? 280
755#  ? 260

Holstein Feeders
354#  ? 410
405#  ? 290
490#  ? 360
583#  ? 270
597#  ? 260
601#  ? 240
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